IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED this is SO ORDERED.

The party obtaining this order is responsible for noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.

Dated: October 14, 2009



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 1 Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 2 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 3 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 U.S. Bankruptcy Judge Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543 4 Email: creece@fclaw.com 5 Attorneys for ML Manager LLC 6 7 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 8 FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 9 Chapter 11 In re 10 MORTGAGES LTD., Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 11 Debtor. ORDER APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF THE DEADLINE FOR PASS-THROUGH 12 INVESTORS TO TRANSFER THEIR FRACTIONAL INTERESTS IN NOTES AND 13 DEEDS OF TRUST INTO THE LOAN LLCS THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2009 14 ML Manager LLC having requested an order approving an extension of time for 15 the Pass-Through Investors to transfer and to provide the ML Manager LLC with their 16 documents to transfer their fractional interests in ML Notes and Deeds of Trust into Loan 17 LLCs pursuant to the Investors Committee's confirmed First Amended Plan of 18 Reorganization, and good cause therefore, 19 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the deadline for Pass-Through Investors to 20 transfer and to provide their documents to ML Manager LLC to transfer their fractional 21 interests in ML Notes and Deeds of Trust into the Loan LLCs is hereby extended through 22 October 31, 2009. 23

DATED AND SIGNED AS ABOVE.

2246690

26

24

25